PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/18/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Go2market.com	10/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NitroSecurity, Inc.
Street Address:	230 Commerce Way, Suite 325
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6480839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)766-8172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-766-8160

Email: Iduquette@nitrosecurity.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa J. Duquette, CFO

Address Line 1: 230 Commerce Way, Suite 325

Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa J. Duquette

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=Merger Certificate#page2.tif source=Merger Certificate#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0280

500054532



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GO2MARKET.COM INCORPORATED", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "NITROSECURITY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"NITROSECURITY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 1
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3921767 8100**M**

050136287

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3693783

DATE: 02-18-05

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0281

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:06 PM 02/18/2005 FILED 01:00 PM 02/18/2005 SRV 050136287 - 3921767 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

Go2Market.Com Incorporated
(a Minnesota corporation)
INTO
NitroSecurity, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)

NitroSecurity, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

NitroSecurity, Inc.

Delaware

Go2Market.Com Incorporated

Minnesota

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is NitroSecurity, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of NitroSecurity, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 230 Commerce Way, Suite 325, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801.

<u>SIXTH</u>: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation upon request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger.

EIGHTH: Go2Market.Com Incorporated is authorized to issue 90,785,957 shares, consisting of (i) 65,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share, and (ii) 25,785,957 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.01 par value per share, of which 8,058,686 shares have been designated Series A Convertible Preferred Stock and 17,727,271 shares have been designated Series B Convertible Preferred Stock.

USIDOCS 4976624v1

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0282 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NitroSecurity, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its President and Chief Executive Officer and attested by its Secretary this 18th day of February, 2005.

NITROSECURITY, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

By: /s/ Terry B. Christensen

Terry B. Christensen

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

/s/ Lisa J. Duquette Lisa J. Duquette Secretary

US1DOCS 4976624v1

RECORDED: 10/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0283